

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
LADUE ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1259  
BIDS RECEIVED ON JULY 7, 2010**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION			DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER	
		UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PACE CONSTRUCTION		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		N. B. WEST CONTRACTING	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	1694.9	\$18.00	\$ 30,508.20	\$18.75	\$ 31,779.38	\$135.00	\$ 228,811.50	\$25.00	\$ 42,372.50
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	354.1	\$48.00	\$ 16,996.80	\$124.10	\$ 43,943.81	\$56.00	\$ 19,829.60	\$122.00	\$ 43,200.20
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$145.60	\$ 145.60	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2285	\$8.00	\$ 18,280.00	\$5.25	\$ 11,996.25	\$6.00	\$ 13,710.00	\$6.00	\$ 13,710.00
309-12.30	Concrete Base (10" Reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	770.2	\$120.00	\$ 92,424.00	\$54.00	\$ 41,590.80	\$100.00	\$ 77,020.00	\$150.00	\$ 115,530.00
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	14281	\$71.50	\$ 1,021,091.50	\$72.25	\$ 1,031,802.25	\$74.00	\$ 1,056,794.00	\$83.00	\$ 1,185,323.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	100	\$140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$151.50	\$ 15,150.00	\$125.00	\$ 12,500.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	100	\$190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$260.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$151.50	\$ 15,150.00	\$125.00	\$ 12,500.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	207.4	\$125.00	\$ 25,925.00	\$160.00	\$ 33,184.00	\$131.00	\$ 27,169.40	\$130.00	\$ 26,962.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	6290	\$3.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$2.90	\$ 18,241.00	\$4.50	\$ 28,305.00	\$2.50	\$ 15,725.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	124407	\$2.40	\$ 298,576.80	\$1.30	\$ 161,729.10	\$1.08	\$ 134,359.56	\$1.75	\$ 217,712.25
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	3	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	34	\$750.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$110.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$250.00	\$ 8,500.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	11	\$400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 4,400.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Top and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structure	Each	6	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,800.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	36	\$75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$93.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$120.00	\$ 4,320.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6')	S.Y.	52.8	\$65.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$46.00	\$ 2,428.80	\$90.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$78.00	\$ 4,118.40
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1180	\$40.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$39.00	\$ 46,020.00	\$57.00	\$ 67,260.00	\$68.00	\$ 80,240.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	436.2	\$65.00	\$ 28,353.00	\$85.00	\$ 37,077.00	\$90.00	\$ 39,258.00	\$140.00	\$ 61,068.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	436	\$30.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$25.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$17.00	\$ 7,412.00	\$30.00	\$ 13,080.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	1852	\$30.00	\$ 55,560.00	\$22.00	\$ 40,744.00	\$33.00	\$ 61,116.00	\$26.00	\$ 48,152.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	141	\$40.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$53.00	\$ 7,473.00	\$46.00	\$ 6,486.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	932	\$17.50	\$ 16,310.00	\$9.00	\$ 8,388.00	\$17.00	\$ 15,844.00	\$18.00	\$ 16,776.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	90	\$20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$19.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,050.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	1045	\$12.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$9.55	\$ 9,979.75	\$9.50	\$ 9,927.50	\$6.75	\$ 7,053.75
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
613-10.90	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	858	\$140.00	\$ 120,120.00	\$155.00	\$ 132,990.00	\$115.00	\$ 98,670.00	\$210.00	\$ 180,180.00
613-20.90	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	66.7	\$175.00	\$ 11,672.50	\$165.00	\$ 11,005.50	\$140.00	\$ 9,338.00	\$210.00	\$ 14,007.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$39,300.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$97,500.14	\$ 97,500.14	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	502	\$12.00	\$ 6,024.00	\$6.80	\$ 3,413.60	\$15.25	\$ 7,655.50	\$5.00	\$ 2,510.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	30	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,050.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	10	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	\$185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$90.00	\$ 900.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$ 2,034,699.40		\$ 1,951,369.24		\$ 2,092,640.20		\$ 2,293,227.10
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>											
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	1534	\$1.50	\$ 2,301.00	\$0.36	\$ 552.24	\$0.36	\$ 552.24	\$0.36	\$ 552.24
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	13988	\$4.20	\$ 58,749.60	\$3.12	\$ 43,642.56	\$3.12	\$ 43,642.56	\$3.12	\$ 43,642.56
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$318.00	\$ 318.00	\$318.00	\$ 318.00	\$318.00	\$ 318.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	Each	3	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$761.00	\$ 2,283.00	\$761.00	\$ 2,283.00	\$761.00	\$ 2,283.00
904-95.42	Adjustment of Concrete Double Pull Box	Each	1	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,497.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$1,497.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$1,497.00	\$ 1,497.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$ 65,300.60		\$ 48,292.80		\$ 48,292.80		\$ 48,292.80
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					\$ 2,100,000.00		\$ 1,999,662.04		\$ 2,140,933.00		\$ 2,341,519.90
<b>DBE REQUIRED: 20%</b>							<b>20%</b>		<b>20%</b>		<b>20%</b>